Institut IGH d.d.

Janka Rakuše 1, 10000 Zagreb, CROATIA
Tel:+385 1 6125 125, Fax:+385 1 6125 401, igh@igh.hr, www.igh.hr



IGH-R-A Regular Share, ISIN HRIGHORA0006 Offered at the official market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange Notice compliant with provisions of the Capital Market Act, Art. 459

Zagreb, 6 June 2012

SPLIT 21 000 Matice hrvatske 15 Tel:021/558-666 Fax:021/465-335

RIJEKA 51 000 Slavka Tomašića 5 Tel:051/206-100 Fax:051/206-106

OSIJEK 31 000 Drinska 18 Tel:031/253-101 Fax:031/253-104

VARAŽDIN 42 000 Hallerova aleja 7 Tel:042/210-970, 042/210-722 Fax:042/211-285

DUBROVNIK 20 000 Vukovarska 8 Tel:020/412-489, 020/411-628 Fax:020/412-489

PULA 52 100 Rizzijeva 40 Tel:052/508-220 Fax:052/508-221

KARLOVAC 47 000 Primorska 16 Tel:047/416-987, 047/416-988 Fax:047/416-989

SISAK 44 000 Ferde Hefelea b.b. Tel:044/571-255 Fax:044/571-256

ZADAR 23 000 Dobriše Cesarića 1 Tel:023/220-910, 023/323-299 Fax:023/323-225

HANFA

Miramarska 24b 10000 Zagreb ZAGREBAČKA BURZA

Ivana Lučića 2a 10000 Zagreb Odjel uvrštenja

SUBJECT: Decision of the Central Depository & Clearing Company on the inclusion of the INSTITUT IGH d.d. bonds in the depository, netting and settlement services

Pursuant to provisions of the Capital Market Act (Official Gazette, issues 88/08, 146/08, and 74/09), and according to the Zagreb Stock Exchange rules, we wish to advise you as follows:

Based on the General Assembly decision of 25 May 2012, the INSTITUT IGH d.d. issued on 6 June 2012 convertible bonds marked IGH-O-176A, ISIN: HRIGH0O176A8 amounting to € 10,000,000.00, with the annual interest rate of 9 percent, and with 6 June 2017 as maturity date.

The Central Depository & Clearing Company included these bonds on 6 June 2012 into the depository, netting and settlement services.

INSTITUT IGH, d.d.

Željko Grzunov, B.Econ. Procurator

Temelini kapital

uplaćen u cijelosti

Broi izdanih dionica:

264.170. nominalna

vrijednost dionice 400 kn

105.668.000,00 kn





